Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
Schools Division of Benguet

August 11, 2021

DVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 318 , 5202

Depk u-2enguet Division
AUG 12 2021{G -
RELEASED

TO: Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
To All Others Concerned

SUBJECT: FINAL LIST OF SDO BENGUET QUALIFIED AND APPROVED PARTICIPANTS TO

THE NEAP RECOGNIZED PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS AND
COURSES - PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY COURSES

1. This office announces and congratulates the following teachers and school heads who were
identified as final participants to the Philippine Normal University Courses:

Program Division . Name Email
Last | First
A. CUSTOMIZED DIPLOMA PROGRAM FOR NON-SPECIALISTS
MA COUN Benguet Bastian Jenneth jenneth.bastian@deped.gov.ph
MA EC ED Benguet Palkit Leticia leticia.palkit@deped.gov.ph
PHD COUN | Benguet Malafu Roland rolando.malafu@deped.gov.ph

B. CUSTOMIZED DIPLOMA PROGRAM FOR SPECIALISTS

MA Val Ed Benguet Garcia Cheryl cheryl.garcia005@deped.gov.ph
MA ELM Benguet Ngade Sisa sisa.ngade@deped.gov.ph

PHD EPF Benguet Estaldo Mana mana.estaldo@deped.gov.ph
PHD SCIEd | Benguet Pecay Rose Kayee rosekayeepecay@gmail.com
C. EXECUTIVE PROGRAM FOR SCHOOL HEADS

EP SH Benguet Angupa Sharon sharon.angupa@deped gov.ph
EP SH Benguet Domyong Feler feler.domyvongi@deped gov.ph

EP SH Benguet Limpayos Onofre onofre. limpayos@deped.gov.ph
EP SH Benguet Ngala-an Realonda realonda.ngalaan@deped.gov.ph

2. All Participants must check their registered e-mail for messages coming from NEAP Central
Office or Regional Office to be updated. Participants are also requested to respond to these e-
mails for record purposes of both CO and RO.

3. Forinformation and guidance.
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